AUTHORITY and M/S ROSEBERRY DEVELOPERS PRIVATE 

LIMITED with respect to the Plot bearing No.10/2 at 10, 

Vaibhav Khand, Indirapuram,Ghaziabad for a tenure of 90 

years, from the date of execution of the lease deed against the 

premium amounting to Rs.2,15,10,500/-(Rupees Two Crores 

Fifteen Lakhs Ten Thousand And Five Hundred only) and 

lease rent for a sum of Rs.21,51,050/- (Rupees Twenty One 

Lakhs Fifty One Thousand And Fifty Only). 

(4) The Competent Authority has granted permission to develop 

the project vide approval/Sanctioned Letter dated 15.02.2025 

bearing No. GDA/BP/24-25/1059; 

(5) The Lessor after having purchased land by virtue of various 

sale deed/lease deeds on the approved at Plot No.10/2 at 10,